
---------- - ~~---"--------------- ------

VIRGINIA: AT A REGULAR MEETING OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF 
DINWIDDIE COUNTY HELD AT THE AGRICULTURAL BUILDING 
JULY 5, 1963 AT 2 : 00 P. M .. -

PRESENT: M. G. CHANDLER 
L. W. COLEMAN 
H. R. ORTON 
A. MITCHELL SMITH 

IN RE: READING OF MINUTES. 

NAMOZlNE DISTRICT 
DARVILLS DISTRICT 
ROWANTY DISTRICT 
ROHOIC DISTRICT 

Minutes o~ the previous meeting were read and approved. 

IN RE: APPROPRIATIONS FOR THE MON~OF AUGUST, 1963 $58,219.74 

Be it resolved by the Board of Supervisors of Dinwiddie 
County that the following appropriations be and the same are hereby 
made for the month of August from the funds and for the accounts 
indicated: 

lA ADMINISTRATION 
IB FINANCE BOARD 
2B COMMISSIONER OF REVENUE 
3A TREASURER 
4A CLERK 
5A CIRCUIT COURT 
5B COUNTY COURT < 

5C COMMONWEAL TH I S ATTORNEY 
6A SHERIFF 
6AX POLICE CARS 
6C CARE OF PRISONERS 
7S STATE FIRE SERVICE 
7C TOWN FI RECONTRACT 
70 DINWIDDIE FIRE DEPT. 
7N NAMOZINE FIRE DEPT. 
7F FORD' -. FIRE DEPT. 
SA WELFARE BOARD MEMBERS 
8D LUNACY COMMISSION 
9S HEALTH CLINIC 
9H HOSPITALIZATION 
11 AGRICULTURAL AGENTS 
13 ELECTIONS 
14 BUILDINGS & GROUNDS 
17 SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS 
18 MISCELLANEOUS ACTIVITIES 
19 CAPI TAL OUT LAY 
20 BUILDING FUND 
21 CIVIL WAR COMMISSION 

SCHOOL FUND 

$633.60 

690.43 
596.34 
263.08 

289.46 
352.05 
704.56 
320.40 
404.44 

31.13 
17.15 
35 .• 00 
94.55 

367.50 
688.75 

60.40 
788.09 
122.33 
959.44 

4,740.71 

$12,159.41 

For the operation of schools to be transferred to the 
School Fund and expended only on order of the School Board: 

17A SCHOOL BO~RD - ADMINISTRATION 
17B INSTRUCTION 

2,000.00 
18,000.00 

< 17C COORDINATE 
170 AUXILIARY AGENCIES 
17E HOUSING 
17F FIXED CHARGES 

19 CAPITAL OUTLAY 
20 DEBT SERVICE 

TUTION GRANTS 

DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE 

SUBTOTAL 

10,000.00 
10,000.00 

_..2.200.00 

42,200.00 

-0-
-0-

-42,200:00 

. For the operation of the Department of Welfare, to the 
Virginia Public Assistance Fund, and expended by the Welfare Board 
for the month of August, 1962. 

COUNTY DO::; FUND 

BOOK 5 PAGE 104 

$.3,574.67 

285.66 

July 5, 1963 



IN RE: ALLOWANCE OF CLAIMS AND SALARIES. 

On motion duly made and carried, it is ordered by the Board 
that the salaries and accounts against the ~eneral. Revenue Fund of 
the County for the month of Jun~, 1963, amounting to $12,159.41 be 
allowed and checks numbering 1 through 85, both inclusive, be issued, 
therefor, payable out of the General Revenue and fund of the County, 
said claims having been audited and approved by the Board. 

IN RE: ALLOWANCE AGAINST THE DOO FUND OF THE COUNTY. 

On motion duly made and carried, it is ordered that a salary 
of $166.66 be paid to the Dog Warden and that $105.00 be paid to him 
as mileage for the month of June • 1963 and that claims amounting to 
$48.64 be paid out of the Dog Fund of the County for the month of 
June, 1963, and checks numbering D-l through D-7, both inclusive, 
be issued, therefore payable out of the Dog Fund of the County, said 
claims having been audited and approved by the Board. 

IN RE: TREASURER I S REPORT. 

F. E. Jones, Treasurer having submitted a written financial 
report, same was ordered filed with the papers of the Board for the 
month of July, 1963. 

IN RE: AUTO GRAVE YARD ORDINANCE. 

After a discussion of the proposed Auto Graveyard ordinance, 

Motion was duly made and carried that the members of the 
Planning Commission meet with the Board on August 2nd, at 11:00 A.M. 
to discuss this ordinance prior to action by this Board. 

IN RE: INSURANCE - CIVIL DEFENSE MEMBEqS. 

Upon request of A. Mitchell Smith, the Clerk was requested 
to present prices for insuring Civil Defense Members. 

IN RE: A.S.C. OFFICE LEASE JULY 1, 1963 THRU JUNE 30, 1964. 

Motion was duly made and carried that the lease for A.S.C 
office conSisting of 1356 square feet of office space located in 
the Agricultural Building containing four rooms and· a lobby, for 
an annual rental of $1,008.00, payable $84.00 per month be renewed, 
said renewal leas~ to be executed by M. G. Chandler, Chairman. 

IN RE: REPAIRS TO BOOKS IN CLERK'S OFFICE. 

Dobbs Brothers having submitted a price of $775.00 for 
repai~s to Seed Books, etc., in the Clerk's Office. 

Motion duly made and carried that the Clerk have this 
work done at the best price. 

IN RE: LEAGUE OF VIRGINIA COUNTIES. 

Motion duly made and carried $150.00 be appropriated for 
expenses of Board Members to the League of Virginia Counties 
Convention at Virginia Beach, Virginia. 

IN RE: DCX3 TAGS. 

It appearing that the Dog lags made by the State do not 
have Dinwiddie County printed thereon, 

Upon motion duly made and carried the Treasurer· is 
directed to p~rchase tags from other sources with Dinwiddie County 
printed on them. 

IN RE: DIRECTORS: APPOMATTOX BASIN INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORP. 

Upon the request of Appomattox Basin Industrial Developmerr 
Corporation to nominate six (6) directors for Dinwiddie County with 
two, to serve on the Executive Committee. 

Motion was duly made and carried that J.P. Derby, Wm.E. 
Bolte, S.E. Winn, Gilbert Martin, W.C. Tucker and H.B.Batte be 
named as nominees with H.B.Batte and W.C. Tucker serving on the 
Executive Committee. 

There being no fjjrthertl>1iS~nass~:;:qs ~~ 
Attest:~~lerk //J /~ irman 

(.. 


